

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3895 of 2023****RAMADHAR PATEL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

09/10/2025	Mr. Rishabh Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Dr. Shailesh Ahuja, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Abhishek Singh, PL for the State. Mr. Ravi Kumar Bhagat, counsel for respective respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder in this case. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat