

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3895 of 2023****RAMADHAR PATEL versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

13/03/2026	<p>Mr. Palash Rajani, Advocate and Mr. Rishabh Joshi, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shailesh Ahuja, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Akanksha Verma, PL for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vinay Pandey, counsel for respondent No. 3.</p> <p>The CEO, Zila Panchayat, Korba is directed to remain present before this Court on 25th March, 2026 while explaining about the delay in re-instatement of the petitioner.</p> <p>The State counsel is directed to communicate of this order passed by this Court immediately by fax and other mode.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
-------------------	--

Raghu Jat